
 

 

 

 

 

 
FACILITIES 2020 RAP 

(metric tonnes) 

Municipalities 25 5%         134,220 

Contractors and 

HMA Producers 

40 95%      

2,360,806 

TOTAL 65 2,495,026 

 

  

2020 QUANTITIES 

R² = 0.7851
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RAP Quantities
Actual vs. Estimates

- 30 Site Comparisons  

- Data from Survey  

- Outliers  

• outdated satellite images in certain locations 

• Inaccurate topography in mapping tool in  

certain locations 

• Other 

Strong Correlations (R
2
 = 0.79) 

Validation of Google Earth  

Estimation Method 

Summary – 2020 RAP Survey 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

INVENTORY MANAGEMENT 

- Criteria for Accepting RAP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2020 PRACTICES 
INVENTORY MANAGEMENT 

- Separating RAP Stockpiles Based on Source 

64%

31%

HMA PRODUCERS / CONTRACTORS

YES NO
17%

83%

MUNICIPALITIES

YES NO

0

5

10

15

20

visual inspection
of RAP for

contamination

Approval of
contractor/client
bringing the RAP

available space at
facility

No criteria

Other

MUNICIPALITIES 

HMA PRODUCERS /  

CONTRACTORS 

RAP STOCKPILING AND PROCESSING 

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

Stockpiling
unprocessed RAP

into layers

Restricting only
light dozers to work

on RAP piles to
minimize

compaction

Processed RAP piles
are covered and

protected from sun
and rain

Processed RAP piles
are protected from

material
contamination from
underlaying surface

Processed RAP piles
are built in concave
shape and limited

to 9 meters in
height

N/A

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Fractioned over
screen into two or

more sizes

Crush all material
to fit one size

Screen RAP before
crushing

Use millings
without further

processing

N/A


